Leelanau County Public Hearing Airport Governance

The Leelanau County Board of Commissioners will be conducting a public hearing in-person and via Zoom at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, December 15, 2020, at the Leelanau County Government Center, 8527 E. Government Center Dr., Suttons Bay, Michigan, for the purpose of soliciting public comment on the proposed Regional Airport Authority.

More information on this Hearing can be obtained by contacting the Leelanau County Administrator's Office, 231-256-9711, or online on the County's website - **leelanau.gov**.

The Zoom Meeting ID for this session is 854 4546 6124

A live streaming of this meeting will be available for viewing on the County's YouTube Channel direct link is on <u>leelanau.gov</u>

If you would like to provide comment during the meeting, please watch the livestreamed video, and call in during public comment, to **231-256-8109.** There will be no queue, and calls will be taken in the order they are received. Emailed comments are also welcomed prior to the meeting, and can be addressed to clerk@leelanau.gov

Leelanau County will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities upon twenty-four (24) hours' notice to Leelanau County. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Leelanau County Clerk's Office: Michelle L. Crocker, Leelanau County Clerk. 231-256-9824.